Public Safety Finance and Policy Committee Agenda

January 31, 2023 10:30am, Rm. 200 SOB

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of January 26th Meeting Minutes
- III. Overview Presentation of MN POST Board
 - 1. Erik Misselt, Executive Director, MN POST Board
- **IV. HF 823 (Curran)** Law enforcement agencies authorized to share criminal history background check data with Minnesota Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training.
 - 1. Erik Misselt, Executive Director, MN POST Board
- V. HF 822 (Curran) County and local authorities authorized to share data with POST Board when board has ordered investigation into peace officer misconduct.
 - 1. Erik Misselt, Executive Director, MN POST Board
 - 2. Rich Neumeister
- VI. Overview Presentation of MN Office of the Ombuds for Corrections
 - 1. Margaret Zadra, Ombudsperson for Corrections
- VII. HF 745 (Tabke) Removal of ombudsperson only for just cause authorized.
 - 1. Margaret Zadra, Ombudsperson for Corrections
- **VIII. HF 357** (**Urdahl**) Interstate Compact for Adult Supervision; reimbursement provided of transportation expenses incurred by counties.
 - 1. Paul Schnell, Commissioner, Dept. of Corrections
- IX. Adjournment